ACCEPTED & FILED
11/12/2024

TULSA COUNTY BOARD OF TAX ROLL CORRECTIONS
2025 MEETING SCHEDULE

I, the undersigned, duly qualified, and acting Chairman of the Tulsa County Board of
Tax Roll Corrections, hereby certify that the date, time, and place of the regularly
scheduled meetings of the Tulsa County Board of Tax Roll Corrections for the calendar

“year 2024 are as follows:

Tuesday, January 14, 2025
Tuesday, February 11, 2025
Tuesday, March 11, 2025
Tuesday, April 8, 2025
Tuesday, May 13, 2025
Tuesday, June 10, 2025
Tuesday, July 8, 2025
Tuesday, August 12, 2025
Tuesday, September 9, 2025
Tuesday, October 14, 2025
Wednesday, November 12, 2025
Tuesday, December 9, 2025

All the above meetings will be held at 3:00 p.m. in Commission Room 132, first floor of
the Tulsa County Headquarters Building, 218 W. 6th Street, Tulsa, Oklahoma.

c:%?{‘%‘

Stan Sallee, Chairman
Board of Tax Roll Corrections

Approved this 12th day of November 2024.

ATTEST:

Michael Willis, County Clerk
(Seal)




